
Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr., MD,MHN

Region X

2020
NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 MONTHS OLD

WEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 242,936 228,944 471,880 95.9%

Overweight 2,311 1,990 4,301 0.9%

Underweight 6,945 6,021 12,966 2.6%

Severely Underweight 1,619 1,403 3,022 0.6%

HEIGHT FOR AGE

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 226,899 215,029 441,928 89.8%

Tall 6,326 6,295 12,621 2.6%

Stunted 15,423 12,935 28,358 5.8%

Severely Stunted 5,163 4,099 9,262 1.9%

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

Boys Girls Total Prev

Normal 243,139 229,575 472,714 96.0%

Overweight 2,649 2,378 5,027 1.0%

Obese 1,804 1,484 3,288 0.7%

Wasted 4,497 3,586 8,083 1.6%

Severely Wasted 1,722 1,335 3,057 0.6%

0-59 Months

0-59 Months

Note: This worksheet is pre-formatted for printing on Letter size (8.5 x 11 in) paper, portrait view.

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

                         SEX-DISAGGREGATED SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS
Developed with Technical Assistance from the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations 

in Partnership with the National Nutrition Council and UNICEF

LGU Logo

0-59 Months



X
2020

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight          

(%)

Underweight +  

Severely 

Underweight         

(%)                     

1 Oroquieta City 66.6% 91.3% 2.3% 6.4%

2 Lanao del Norte Province 85.5% 92.6% 1.6% 5.8%

3 Gingoog City 88.8% 94.6% 0.6% 4.8%

4 Malaybalay City 79.2% 95.0% 1.0% 4.0%

5 Misamis Occidental Province 73.8% 95.1% 1.1% 3.8%

6 Bukidnon Province 84.1% 95.6% 0.8% 3.6%

7 Camiguin Province 74.8% 95.0% 1.7% 3.3%

8 Ozamiz City 70.5% 96.2% 0.7% 3.2%

9 Misamis Oriental Province 76.5% 96.0% 0.9% 3.1%

10 Iligan City 80.7% 96.2% 1.2% 2.6%

11 El Salvador City 88.1% 97.1% 0.5% 2.4%

12 Tangub City 84.1% 96.8% 1.4% 1.8%

13 Valencia City 118.3% 99.1% 0.1% 0.8%

14 Cagayan de Oro City 93.5% 99.3% 0.1% 0.7%

15

16

17

724

925

4296

146

109

184

482

246

377

2188

941

Region

322

4398

650

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of UW + Severe UW.

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

Number of 

Underweight + 

Severely 

Underweight

WEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE
0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

Page 1



0 Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2020

Normal                          

(%)
Tall                 (%)

Stunted +  

Severely 

Stunted         (%)                     

1 Lanao del Norte Province 85.5% 82.6% 3.8% 13.6%

2 Oroquieta City 66.6% 85.3% 2.3% 12.4%

3 Camiguin Province 74.8% 86.3% 2.4% 11.3%

4 Malaybalay City 79.2% 85.9% 3.3% 10.8%

5 Gingoog City 88.8% 88.4% 0.9% 10.7%

6 Bukidnon Province 84.1% 87.0% 3.1% 9.8%

7 Misamis Occidental Province 73.8% 88.7% 2.1% 9.2%

8 Misamis Oriental Province 76.5% 91.3% 2.4% 6.3%

9 Iligan City 80.7% 90.8% 4.0% 5.2%

10 Ozamiz City 70.5% 94.5% 0.8% 4.7%

11 Tangub City 84.1% 95.2% 2.2% 2.6%

12 El Salvador City 88.1% 94.4% 3.5% 2.1%

13 Valencia City 118.3% 97.2% 1.0% 1.8%

14 Cagayan de Oro City 93.5% 98.1% 0.8% 1.1%

15

16

17

*Provs/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Stunting + Severe Stunting.

779

4428

1886

553

155

425

128

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

Number of 

Stunted +  

Severely Stunted

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

2249

Region
OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

1444

11837

1958

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

HEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE

10321

623

834

Page 1



X
2020

Normal                          

(%)

Overweight  + 

Obese              

(%)

Wasted  +  

Severely Wasted        

(%)                     

1 Malaybalay City 79.2% 93.4% 2.3% 4.3%

2 Lanao del Norte Province 85.5% 93.4% 3.1% 3.5%

3 Camiguin Province 74.8% 92.9% 3.8% 3.3%

4 Bukidnon Province 84.1% 95.0% 1.8% 3.2%

5 Oroquieta City 66.6% 93.2% 4.0% 2.8%

6 Misamis Occidental Province 73.8% 96.0% 1.4% 2.6%

7 Iligan City 80.7% 95.7% 1.8% 2.5%

8 Gingoog City 88.8% 96.9% 1.4% 1.6%

9 Tangub City 84.1% 95.9% 2.6% 1.5%

10 Misamis Oriental Province 76.5% 97.0% 1.6% 1.4%

11 Ozamiz City 70.5% 97.8% 1.1% 1.2%

12 Valencia City 118.3% 98.6% 0.3% 1.0%

13 El Salvador City 88.1% 98.2% 0.9% 0.9%

14 Cagayan de Oro City 93.5% 99.5% 0.2% 0.3%

15

16

17

143

627

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

790

2651

243

3824

923

220

91

981

138

242

56

211

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Wasting + Severe Wasting.

Region

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE
0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

WASTING AND SEVERE WASTING
PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

Number of 

Wasted +  

Severely Wasted

Page 1



Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

Developed by Celestino F. Habito Jr, MD,MHN

X
2020

Normal                          

(%)

Wasted  +  

Severely Wasted        

(%)                     

Overweight  + 

Obese              

(%)

1 Oroquieta City 66.6% 93.2% 2.8% 4.0%

2 Camiguin Province 74.8% 92.9% 3.3% 3.8%

3 Lanao del Norte Province 85.5% 93.4% 3.5% 3.1%

4 Tangub City 84.1% 95.9% 1.5% 2.6%

5 Malaybalay City 79.2% 93.4% 4.3% 2.3%

6 Bukidnon Province 84.1% 95.0% 3.2% 1.8%

7 Iligan City 80.7% 95.7% 2.5% 1.8%

8 Misamis Oriental Province 76.5% 97.0% 1.4% 1.6%

9 Gingoog City 88.8% 96.9% 1.6% 1.4%

10 Misamis Occidental Province 73.8% 96.0% 2.6% 1.4%

11 Ozamiz City 70.5% 97.8% 1.2% 1.1%

12 El Salvador City 88.1% 98.2% 0.9% 0.9%

13 Valencia City 118.3% 98.6% 1.0% 0.3%

14 Cagayan de Oro City 93.5% 99.5% 0.3% 0.2%

15

16

17

152

420

2196

346

127

52

78

123

661

1125

195

201

280

2359

PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

SPACE FOR THE OFFICIAL SEAL OF THE LGU

Region
OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS

OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY

Rank* PROVINCE/CITY

0-59 Months 

OPT Plus 

Coverage                
(%)

WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE

Number of 

Overweight +  

Obese

*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Overweight + Obesity. To print, use long-size paper (8.5 x 13 in), portrait.

Page 1




