

## Region X **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2020**

LGU Logo

### **NUTRITIONAL STATUS OF CHILDREN 0-59 MONTHS OLD SEX-DISAGGREGATED SUMMARY TABLES FOR PRESENTATIONS**

Developed with Technical Assistance from the Food and Agriculture Organization of the United Nations in Partnership with the National Nutrition Council and UNICEF





#### **WEIGHT FOR AGE**

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	242,936	228,944	471,880	95.9%	
Overweight	2,311	1,990	4,301	0.9%	
Underweight	6,945	6,021	12,966	2.6%	
Severely Underweight	1,619	1,403	3,022	0.6%	

#### **HEIGHT FOR AGE**

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	226,899	215,029	441,928	89.8%	
Tall	6,326	6,295	12,621	2.6%	
Stunted	15,423	12,935	28,358	5.8%	
Severely Stunted	5,163	4,099	9,262	1.9%	

### WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT

	0-59 Months				
	Boys	Girls	Total	Prev	
Normal	243,139	229,575	472,714	96.0%	
Overweight	2,649	2,378	5,027	1.0%	
Obese	1,804	1,484	3,288	0.7%	
Wasted	4,497	3,586	8,083	1.6%	
Severely Wasted	1,722	1,335	3,057	0.6%	







### **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2020**

### **UNDERWEIGHT AND SEVERE UNDERWEIGHT** PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

\*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of UW + Severe UW.

			WEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE				
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	O-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Overweight (%)	Underweight + Severely Underweight (%)	Number of Underweight + Severely Underweight	
1	Oroquieta City	66.6%	91.3%	2.3%	6.4%	322	
2	Lanao del Norte Province	85.5%	92.6%	1.6%	5.8%	4398	
3	Gingoog City	88.8%	94.6%	0.6%	4.8%	650	
4	Malaybalay City	79.2%	95.0%	1.0%	4.0%	724	
5	Misamis Occidental Province	73.8%	95.1%	1.1%	3.8%	925	
6	Bukidnon Province	84.1%	95.6%	0.8%	3.6%	4296	
7	Camiguin Province	74.8%	95.0%	1.7%	3.3%	246	
8	Ozamiz City	70.5%	96.2%	0.7%	3.2%	377	
9	Misamis Oriental Province	76.5%	96.0%	0.9%	3.1%	2188	
10	Iligan City	80.7%	96.2%	1.2%	2.6%	941	
11	El Salvador City	88.1%	97.1%	0.5%	2.4%	146	
12	Tangub City	84.1%	96.8%	1.4%	1.8%	109	
13	Valencia City	118.3%	99.1%	0.1%	0.8%	184	
14	Cagayan de Oro City	93.5%	99.3%	0.1%	0.7%	482	





#### **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2020**

#### **STUNTING AND SEVERE STUNTING**

#### PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

\*Provs/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Stunting + Severe Stunting.

	HEIGHT FOR AGE - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE					
		0-59 Months	HEIGH	FUK AGE - C	HILDREN UNDER-FIVE	
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Tall (%)	Stunted + Severely Stunted (%)	Number of Stunted + Severely Stunted
1	Lanao del Norte Province	85.5%	82.6%	3.8%	13.6%	10321
2	Oroquieta City	66.6%	85.3%	2.3%	12.4%	623
3	Camiguin Province	74.8%	86.3%	2.4%	11.3%	834
4	Malaybalay City	79.2%	85.9%	3.3%	10.8%	1958
5	Gingoog City	88.8%	88.4%	0.9%	10.7%	1444
6	Bukidnon Province	84.1%	87.0%	3.1%	9.8%	11837
7	Misamis Occidental Province	73.8%	88.7%	2.1%	9.2%	2249
8	Misamis Oriental Province	76.5%	91.3%	2.4%	6.3%	4428
9	Iligan City	80.7%	90.8%	4.0%	5.2%	1886
10	Ozamiz City	70.5%	94.5%	0.8%	4.7%	553
11	Tangub City	84.1%	95.2%	2.2%	2.6%	155
12	El Salvador City	88.1%	94.4%	3.5%	2.1%	128
13	Valencia City	118.3%	97.2%	1.0%	1.8%	425
14	Cagayan de Oro City	93.5%	98.1%	0.8%	1.1%	779





#### **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2020**

#### **WASTING AND SEVERE WASTING**

#### PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

\*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Wasting + Severe Wasting.

			WEIGHT FO	R LENGTH/HEIG	HT - CHILDREN (	JNDER-FIVE
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	O-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Overweight + Obese (%)	Wasted + Severely Wasted (%)	Number of Wasted + Severely Wasted
1	Malaybalay City	79.2%	93.4%	2.3%	4.3%	790
2	Lanao del Norte Province	85.5%	93.4%	3.1%	3.5%	2651
3	Camiguin Province	74.8%	92.9%	3.8%	3.3%	243
4	Bukidnon Province	84.1%	95.0%	1.8%	3.2%	3824
5	Oroquieta City	66.6%	93.2%	4.0%	2.8%	143
6	Misamis Occidental Province	73.8%	96.0%	1.4%	2.6%	627
7	Iligan City	80.7%	95.7%	1.8%	2.5%	923
8	Gingoog City	88.8%	96.9%	1.4%	1.6%	220
9	Tangub City	84.1%	95.9%	2.6%	1.5%	91
10	Misamis Oriental Province	76.5%	97.0%	1.6%	1.4%	981
11	Ozamiz City	70.5%	97.8%	1.1%	1.2%	138
12	Valencia City	118.3%	98.6%	0.3%	1.0%	242
13	El Salvador City	88.1%	98.2%	0.9%	0.9%	56
14	Cagayan de Oro City	93.5%	99.5%	0.2%	0.3%	211





#### **OPERATION TIMBANG PLUS 2020**

#### **OVERWEIGHT AND OBESITY**

#### PREVALENCE AND MAGNITUDE AMONG UNDER-FIVE CHILDREN, BY PROVINCE/CITY

\*Provinces/Cities ranked from high to low prevalence of Overweight + Obesity.

			WEIGHT FOR LENGTH/HEIGHT - CHILDREN UNDER-FIVE				
Rank*	PROVINCE/CITY	O-59 Months OPT Plus Coverage (%)	Normal (%)	Wasted + Severely Wasted (%)	Overweight + Obese (%)	Number of Overweight + Obese	
1	Oroquieta City	66.6%	93.2%	2.8%	4.0%	201	
2	Camiguin Province	74.8%	92.9%	3.3%	3.8%	280	
3	Lanao del Norte Province	85.5%	93.4%	3.5%	3.1%	2359	
4	Tangub City	84.1%	95.9%	1.5%	2.6%	152	
5	Malaybalay City	79.2%	93.4%	4.3%	2.3%	420	
6	Bukidnon Province	84.1%	95.0%	3.2%	1.8%	2196	
7	Iligan City	80.7%	95.7%	2.5%	1.8%	661	
8	Misamis Oriental Province	76.5%	97.0%	1.4%	1.6%	1125	
9	Gingoog City	88.8%	96.9%	1.6%	1.4%	195	
10	Misamis Occidental Province	73.8%	96.0%	2.6%	1.4%	346	
11	Ozamiz City	70.5%	97.8%	1.2%	1.1%	127	
12	El Salvador City	88.1%	98.2%	0.9%	0.9%	52	
13	Valencia City	118.3%	98.6%	1.0%	0.3%	78	
14	Cagayan de Oro City	93.5%	99.5%	0.3%	0.2%	123	